5460 Other  .  .  .  .   0 0
5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5950 Amounts Added to PIL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0 0 0
9599 TOTAL 106,823 13,074 0 119,897 0 119,897 10,064 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.11.2024  15:51
2020.01

FIR2020:   Brockton M Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   4104 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   41622 for the year ended December 31, 2020

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External
Transfers Amortization Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments
Allocation of

Program Support *
Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   128,044 9,979 5,412 29,730 173,165 173,165
0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,161,603 2,809 440,997 276,892 66,050 1,948,351 1,948,351
0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   74,882 62,773 84,331 161,079 1,162 384,227 -221,986 162,241
0299 Subtotal 1,364,529 2,809 513,749 276,892 89,743 227,129 30,892 2,505,743 0 -221,986 2,283,757

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   288,041 5,647 232,795 261,516 157,363 945,362 13,077 958,439
0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,938 4,185 2,378,868 2,387,991 29,459 2,417,450
0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   163,015 163,015 163,015
0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   52,015 6,068 111 58,194 2,500 60,694
0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   132,510 31,676 164,186 164,186
0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0498 Other  0 0
0499 Subtotal 477,504 5,647 274,724 2,640,495 0 163,015 157,363 3,718,748 0 45,036 3,763,784

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   798,986 90,336 1,310,915 1,102,375 3,302,612 61,683 3,364,295
0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   90,244 419,499 509,743 4,064 513,807
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   20,233 16,466 36,699 966 37,665
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   121,298 178,530 299,828 4,512 304,340
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   152,615 98,536 19,486 270,637 4,778 275,415
0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   161,258 161,258 1,778 163,036
0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   30,899 63,000 14,561 108,460 1,011 109,471
0698 Other  0 0
0699 Subtotal 1,030,761 90,336 2,086,668 183,514 161,536 0 1,136,422 4,689,237 0 78,792 4,768,029

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   12,693 19,056 16,998 31,710 461,792 542,249 3,011 545,260
0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   26,266 11,212 285,346 399,741 722,565 9,818 732,383
0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   69,560 19,134 256,151 414,617 759,462 11,340 770,802
0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   144,628 20,024 55,165 778,393 94,132 1,092,342 14,711 1,107,053
0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   479,309 26,606 505,915 6,770 512,685
0898 Other  0 0
0899 Subtotal 253,147 69,426 613,660 2,103,770 0 0 582,530 3,622,533 0 45,650 3,668,183

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   113,778 2,560 116,338 1,354 117,692
1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   44,458 15,631 14,082 74,171 74,171
1098 Other  0 0
1099 Subtotal 44,458 0 15,631 127,860 0 0 2,560 190,509 0 1,354 191,863

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   901,923 6,878 55,215 63,274 1,027,290 17,918 1,045,208
1298 Other  0 0
1299 Subtotal 901,923 6,878 55,215 0 0 0 63,274 1,027,290 0 17,918 1,045,208

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1497 Other  0 0
1498 Other  0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.11.2024  15:51
2020.01

FIR2020:   Brockton M Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   4104 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   41622 for the year ended December 31, 2020

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External
Transfers Amortization Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments
Allocation of

Program Support *
Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   177,368 100,643 15,690 293,701 3,146 296,847
1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,907 6,429 16,125 27,461 2,077 29,538
1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   535,818 14,781 373,741 20,916 192,366 1,137,622 18,999 1,156,621
1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   22,512 38,103 6,588 67,203 67,203
1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   6,696 2,350 9,046 9,046
1698 Other  0 0
1699 Subtotal 740,605 21,210 535,308 45,544 0 0 192,366 1,535,033 0 24,222 1,559,255

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   81,187 43,945 125,132 1,383 126,515
1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   149,002 6,280 264,882 420,164 3,432 423,596
1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   256,399 1,746 258,145 4,199 262,344
1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,467 4,467 4,467
1898 Other  0 0
1899 Subtotal  230,189 10,747 565,226 1,746 0 0 0 807,908 0 9,014 816,922

1910 Other  0 0

9910 TOTAL 5,043,116 207,053 4,660,181 5,379,821 251,279 390,144 2,165,407 18,097,001 0 0 18,097,001

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.11.2024  15:51
2020.01

FIR2020:   Brockton M Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   4104 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   41622 for the year ended December 31, 2020

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $
5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3,994,591